! = — 95650l m L
— 615601 | | DL

T TR | | B

F==EREE| mmmm e b e e e e S e T

1750

—BERLLL

I
2000

|
2500

—85FE9C

~—09°228C
— i

m _ _ 96T
— > /99567,

T —E0e0E -
818408

3000

J
T T 1 i
3500

4000

100
%T
80
60
40
20
0

NO,
\H/NH
o

4a




Sample code: 1

8.079
8.062
8.043
8.021
7.459
7.439
7.295
5.590
2.534
2.515
2.493
2.472
2.444
2.429
2.402
2.380
2,335
2.289
L 2.190

4a

(Sarhandi)

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SCLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

TE

n "
e RS N LEREE ey ER R e Ay R s R s BB Gy IR R B Ry R RR e pRE e g Sy R e Y KR

14 13

12 11

10

9

8

(=2}
Ln

o

2.33

7

6

o

5

4

3

2

3.94

Empay EasasE ey Easns o LaTe

1 ppm

CHANNEL f1

Gilan UN
3187

1
20170918
8.17
spect

mm PABBO BB-

zg30
65536
CDC13

20

0
8012.820
0.122266
4.0894966
40.3
62.400
6.50
295.8
4.00000000

1H

14.00

=200
11.8635940¢6
400.2236020
32768
400.2200000
EM

0

0.30

0

1.00

Hz



Sample code: 1 (Sarhandi)

o BRUKER

LW NMNHOOOT LML) OGN D D©
OO~ O N AN A ONSF~OAN
NO, aaeeeeexannnuanE A
WD OO O @I eI s NAME Gilan UN
EXPNO 315y
PROCNO 1
Date 20170918
Time 8.17
(o] INSTRUM spect
PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BE-
PULPROG zg30
TD 65536
NH SOLVENT CDC13
NS 20
DS %
SWH 8012.820 Hz
FIDRES 0.122266 Hz
4a AQ 4.0894966 sec
RG 40.3
DW 62,400 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 295.8 K
D1 4.00000000 sec
TDO il
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 1H
= 14.00 usec
PL1 -2.00 dB
PL1W 11.86359406 W
SFO1 400.2236020 MHz
SIL 32768
SF 400.2200000 MH=z
WDW EM
SSB 0
B .51 He
GB 0
BC 1. 010

7.2 7.0 6.8 ppm



Sample code: 1 (Sarhandi)

ES e i F e Y e B 08 pnw e e BRUKER
. . . . . . - . . . . . . . - . (38 [ R - T N O AN M =t
o~ il [21] (s8] (=] uy o~ (as] o o o X u = N (@] - . . . . . . - - . .
o = = (38 o o o™ ™~ o™~ o™ ™~ o™ o™ ™ vl 2 | W o ™ s ™ o
NO, N o R [ [ [ e R A i i T S T (I T e T
\\\.\N&/// // \\\ . NAVE Gilan UM
EXFNO 3158
PROCNO 1
Date 20170818
Time 8.1¢%
O INSTRUM spect
PRCEBHD 5 mm PABEC BB-
N PULPROG zgpg30
/ TD 65536
N NH SOLVENT CDCL13
NS 300
DS 0
o SWH 35714.285 H=z
FIDRES 0.544957 Hz
4a AD 0.9175540 =ec
RG 2050
DW 14.000 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 298.8 K
D1 1.00000000 sec
D11 0.03000000 sec
TDO i
======== CHANNEL fl ========
NUC1 135
El 9.00 usec
PL1 -0.%0 dB
PL1W 42.02801885 W
SFC1 100.6479784 MH=z
S==mom=—= (HANNEL f2 =sc======
CPDPRGZ2 waltzlé
NUC2 1H
PCFD2 90.00 usec
PL2 -2.00 dB
PL12 14.16¢ dB
PL13 17.90 dB
PL2W 11.8635%406 W
PL12W 0.28722104 W
PL13W 0.12139%34 W
SFQ2 400.,2216009 MH=z
ST 32768
SF 100.6353690 MH=z
WDW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PG 1.40

4 250 200 150 100 50 0 ppm



1000

—¢€lL 20l

—¢cl'8L0l
—8502LL

T Y | SR Y. PR .|

500
1/em

750

—TGTSsT

; : | 961267
e e —— DT Y.t A

—06LFCE

V75508
~lzoves

2000

I
2500

3000

|
3500

100
%T
80
60
40
20

4000



r10.0618
L9.6183F
9.6121
| 8.7377
L 3.0058
7.9927
L 7.8463
| 7.8410
L 7.7168
7.7100
| 7.6087
| 7.5399

Lol

iy (555 jo

Parameter

1 Data File Name

Tite
Comment

W N

Origin
Owner

Site
Spectrometer
Author

L= = < I

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
1-H.fid/ fid

1-H

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdd3

25.0

s2pul

8

30

1.0000

5.0000

2.0486
2018-01-09T14:45:49
2018-01-09T14:46:46
495.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
16384
65536

l

7.5335
7.5284
7.5221
7.4721
7.4581
7.4556
7.3570
7.3451
7.3426
7.3372
7.3323
7.3275
7.3223
7.3132
7.3076

NH

=

M

™-7.2605

6.9903
6.9801

j*

~
=
f

1.48

.29
1.39

1.56

p87 =

£0.8130

bo2 A

13

12

11

oo -

6
f1 (ppm)

v 1.00 —

B.84 |

-

=



1-H

oS Guslo T

wolaiws 53S0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Tite
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

O W~ O b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
1-H.fid/ fid

1-H

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

8

30

1.0000

5.0000

2.0486
2018-01-09T14:45:49
2018-01-09T14:46:46
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
16384
65536

_7.5399

_~7.5335
~7.5284

N7.5221

—7.4721
_~7.4581
~\-7.4556
~7.4426
—7.4306

7.3570
f 7.3451
jz 3426
4,7.3372
= 7.3323

7.3275
7.3223

v

e

0
wn
=

7.3132
7.3076

—7.2605

—6.9903
—6.9801

BN

1.48

7.40

7.35

7.30

i T
7.25
f1 (ppm)

7.20

7.15

7.10

7.05

7.00

T
6.95



1-C

olSiulo T

BEws 535 0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

(o v o B U = N ¥ I

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandif
1-C.fid/ fid
1-C

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

1728

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0184
2018-01-10T08:09:43
2018-01-10T09:40:24
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32000
65536

—199.5189

—190.3761
—185.0140

—150.8928

_~142.2965
™-141.2401

£

124.1950
122.9475
—120.3037

™\118.9369
™~114.2539

N

112.2326
111,7756

77.4139

r

.9057

7.

—64.2537

—54.0861

32.0832
30.4975

|

30.3128

29.8772
29.8512
29.8109

29.5116
28.7466
22.8410

NH

230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90

f1 (ppm)

80

70

60

50

40
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10

10,068
9.6000T
9.6029
8.7307
8.0152
8.0126
7.9981
7.7166
7.7100
7.7054
7.6987
7.5392
7.5324
7.5274
7.5211
7.4719
7.4577
7.3475
7.3359
7.3257
7.3167
7.2603
6.9903
6.9796

oS Guslo T

OBEws 535 )0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Tite
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

[(o v o T U = H I N

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F./ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
2-H.fid/ fid
2-H

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

16

30

1.0000

5.0000

4.0972
2018-01-09T12:40:33
2018-01-09T12:40:40
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
32768
65536

SN

i

9
1.09 —=

P93 —-=

107 -—=

f
é

pog —<L

5.0083

2.6176

2.6035
-2.3485
-2.2722
-2.2171
-2.0366
-1.6849
-1.6727
-1.6369
-1.6227

1.5790
1.5655
1.4324
1.4272
1.3354
1.3128
1,2955
1.2829
1.2557
1.2232
1.2156
1.1244
1.0841
1.0741
1.0510
0.9357
0.9207
0.9056
0.8944

|

1.00 —=

1.87 —=

l

i T IoI i T

10.5 10.0 9.5

T
9.0

—
8.5

.18 —=

8.0

193 ~=

7.5

S s =

T
6.5 6.

—
0 55 50
f1 (ppm)

4.5

4

.0

3.5



11

2-C

olSuiulo T

BB Ews 535 )0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

O o~ b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandif
2-C.fid/ fid
2-C

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

2048

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0184
2018-01-09T14:24:11
2018-01-09T14:29:38
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32000
65536

198.6918

—159.2315

—149.0496

— 141.6998

137.2335
136.0496
135.5903
129.4031
128.9308
128.2013
127.4204
126.0424
125.2522
123.0425
122.7963
120.0361
114.2013
111.8172
110.6615

.9053

Negg;

—60.5124

_~51.8557
™-49.0972

—28.7464
—24.8517

4c

230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90

f1 (ppm)

80

70

60

50

40
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oS Gulo T

oBhiws (535 ;0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

[YoT N T I ¢ I N

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F./ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandif
3-H.fid/ fid
3-H

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

16

30

1.0000

5.0000

4.0972
2018-01-09T10:50:15
2018-01-09T10:50:38
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
32768
65536

3-H g B 9 PREYS8E8NZN8o855TS28ER
R R 3 NAPERRIRVERNNEEHEBLERDD
o s NS d i =SS - 36333333
] N Ty e
A, L A “]
f | i SR R
n ¥ 3 & @5 ER
[ T T . T g \n" ‘.I\I T T T P\‘ X T d T i T & T X T = T i II-“(nNIrﬂI T K T . T " T i T
90 85 80 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 05 00 -05 -10 -15

9.5

f1 (ppm)
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oSGl T

BBiws 535 ;0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

Y-S - N T N ¥ I N

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
3-C.fid/ fid
3-C

Varian

inova

cdd3

25.0

s2pul

2048

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0184
2018-01-09T12:34:39
2018-01-09T12:35:40
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32000
65536

3-C

[==] =T ™~ n < o S 2]
(=] w = W =M O [*a}
L = (=] I~ O (=]
— n [¥=] N =N OO <
I~ m [ee] —Cn own el
=)} I~ D TTMn o —
— — — o —

NH

77.4156
77.1604
76,9068

<

—64.3753

—50.9359

—43.1667
34.3977
32.0910

30.5046
29.8886
29.8587

29.8198

29.5191
28,4511

|

22.8481
14,2557

ariohabmd iy " " Sk " "

T T T ¥ T E T T T & T T T d T ¥ T ¥ T T T K T d T L T . T
230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90
f1 (ppm)

80

70
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oS Guslo T

HBEwS (555 40

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Tite
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

[(o2 v o T U = I £ I Y

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/

4-H.fid/ fid
4-H

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

8

30

1.0000

5.0000

4.0012
2018-01-10T12:37:38
2018-01-10T12:38:04
499.85

4-H

7997.6
-999.8
1H
32000
65536
. TV D _.J s . .
! —2 B i T
& 523 9 = =
T ¥ T IC,I t T ” T i T ¥ |qu|C) T T T '_|' T T # T T |¢ T Al T T T T T
105 100 95 90 85 80 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 10 05 00 -05 -1.0
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200.2324

BB Lws 5 3S po

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

V=T - N T N ¥ I

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
4-C.fid/ fid
4-C

Varian

inova

cdd3

25.0

s2pul

2048

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0184
2018-01-10T14:21:49
2018-01-10T14:22:32
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32000
65536

—170.0845

—160.4989

—150.2324

—138.1496
—135.8512

“\133.5113

—126.3750
—121.8430
—116,2584

77.4151
e 76.90

r

B
62

—60.2537

—50.8675

—41.0154

—32.1738
—28.2773

4e

230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90

f1 (ppm)

80
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5H N8R RRNNES 3 SERELEE £
FBBILITRES & MARANZES 88
NN NN NN NN i NN AR -
= N = = e
oS Guslo T
woalBaws 5350
Parameter Value
1 Data File Name F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/ N—N
5-H.fid/ fid
2 Tite 5-H
3 Comment new experiment
4 Origin Varian
5 Owner
6 Site
7 Spectrometer inova
8 Author
9 Solvent cdcl3
10 Temperature 60.0
11 Pulse Sequence  s2pul
12 Number of Scans 8
13 Receiver Gain 30
14 Relaxation Delay  1.0000
15 Pulse Width 5.0000
16 Acquisition Time  2.0486

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

2018-01-13715:07:31
2018-01-13T15:08:04
499.85

20 Spectral Width 7997.6
21 Lowest Frequency -999.8
22 Nucleus 1H

23 Acquired Size 16384
24 Spectral Size 65536

1.00 —=




5-H

818y lo jT

woBaiws 5350

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

O N o U b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acguired Size

24 Spectral Size

20

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
5-H.fid/ fid

5-H

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdcl3

60.0

s2pul

8

30

1.0000

5.0000

2.0486
2018-01-13T15:07:31
2018-01-13T15:08:04
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
16384
65536

_~7.8293

—7.8127
™~-7.8029

—7.6588
—7.6428

_7.4387
T 74222
~7.4127
~-7.3972
™\-7.3816

7.2603

N—N

8.1
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Tite
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

O W~ O b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
5-C.fid/ fid

5-C

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdcl3

60.0

s2pul

2048

30

2.0000

7.5000

1.0428
2018-01-13T16:52:36
2018-01-13T16:52:56
125.70

31421.8
-1885.4
13C
32768
65536

194.8423

—172.1109

—162.5354

—149.6968

}
\

130.6362
129.3931
128.4001
127.2509

=119
118.
114

g

N
110

\-109

0361

8064
2013
3615
0897

77.4146

s

i
69

\ 76.90

—63.5801

—50.9393

~32.0899

—14.2570

230 220 210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90

f1 (ppm)
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

W N o U b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Freguency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
6-H.fid/ fid

6-H

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdcl3

25.0

s2pul

8

30

1.0000

5.0000

2.0486
2018-01-10T14:45:53
2018-01-10T14:46:36
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
16384
65536
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6-H
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

N

Title
Comment

w

Origin
Qwner

Site
Spectrometer
Author

O o~ oy b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency
22 Nudleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
6-H.fid/ fid

6-H

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdd3

25.0

sZ2pul

8

30

1.0000

5.0000

2.0486
2018-01-10T14:45:53
2018-01-10T14:46:36
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
16384
65536

_—7.6938
—~~7.6763

o~
o
g
o

\

—~6.6468

N Tpa2

7.6

7.5

T T T
74 7.3
f1 (ppm)



5
9)

—202.4494
111.0614
107.6250
104.0931
103.9310
103.8988
103.8333
103.8111
L 103.0282
-100.0344
98,4053
77.4155
77.1604
76.9049
68.5545
67.3347
67.2789
67.0716
67.0217
66.9578
66.9112
66.8242
66.8012
66.0840
65.9962
65.6945
64.2839
64.2462
63.2760
61.2897
61.2391
41.0693
40.0698
33.2123
32.4742
32.4117
32.3386
32.3144
32.2968
32.1053
30.8772
29,6961
29.5308
28.9480
27.8107
24.9841
23.8515
23.7941
23.5266
23.4881
23.4698
23.4216
23.3397
22.7077
27 10&N0

—177.1684
161.1604

-

-

-

J

ﬁ
|

olS.Gulo T

oBhws (535 e

Parameter

1 Data File Name

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/

6-C.fidf fid
2 Title 6-C
3 Comment new experiment
4 Origin Varian
5 Owner
6 Site
7 Spectrometer inova
8 Author
9 Solvent cdcl3
10 Temperature 25.0
11 Pulse Sequence  s2pul
12 Number of Scans 1600
13 Receiver Gain 30
14 Relaxation Delay  2.0000
15 Pulse Width 7.5000
16 Acquisition Time  1.0428

17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

2018-01-10T14:47:17
2018-01-10T16:10:38

19 Spectrometer 125.70
Frequency

20 Spectral Width 31421.8

21 Lowest Frequency -1885.4

22 Nucleus 13C

23 Acguired Size 32768

24 Spectral Size 65536

=
-

v e ||‘UI — O TPo—— ',-M byttt

¥ T U T ! T L T i T T T L T Y T L T U T ¥ T T T
200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 8 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 -10
f1 (ppm)
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

QOrigin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

YW 0N v b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence
12 Number of Scans
13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay
15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time
17 Acquisition Date
18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency
22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

H:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi,
7-H.fid/ fid
7-H

Varian

inova

cdcl3

60.0

s2pul

16

30

1.0000

5.0000

4.0972
2018-01-13T12:35:44
2018-01-13T12:36:02
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
32768
65536

F%DNMMO\Q'MQ’OOQ'I\I‘\(\IQ’NLI’)N\DNLn-—<m-—<¢LHHQ'HMDHOOHQ'MOD\.DNNkDC!'\LF)\.DLﬂDOO\DODHNODOF\NOP\H‘I’\DLHOO‘\
NS o S0 MY TN OMONO YT YT T ONOCCNRER T RN TN T O OO DR ORPNOBO ST O IN DD
OO NN O T MM OO RN TN AN I O R YO ITMA TN OO YT M T OO NN MO IO O TN AN DONO T TR
WO MO QNN - me0 0 m i W W SN W E PO R SN S0 0 O OO G 080 R 00 800 0 P P TR Py PP P et
o (] w© — (] ™M < ~
- = o i = wh «
— — o~ — D o o LA
I . T T T I . T T I T T T I d I T T T T T I T T T T T I ¥ T I ' | '
105 100 95 90 85 80 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 3.0 25 2
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7-C

olSiulo T
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

W 0~ O s

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F./ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
7-C.fid/ fid

7-C

new experiment

Varian

inova

cdd3

60.0

s2pul

640

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0428
2018-01-13T12:36:23
2018-01-13T13:09:16
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32768
65536

—202.4191

—175.8236
161.1437
154.0477
150.6133
138.0779
132.9172
117.8847
115.8185
110.7996
107.0190
105.3915
77.4158

4h

77.1607
76.9054
68.5361
67.4192
67.3193
67.2557
67.0528

I____\‘_\ﬁ

Br

67.0064
66.9418

i

66.8946
66.8444

66.8111
66.7850

66.0717

65.9800
64.2691
64.2331

63.2615
61.2734
41.0574
40.0548
33.2006
32.4633

|

32.3994
32.3270
32.3038
32.2853

S ———

30.8654
29.6862
29.5193

28.9396
27.7957

24.9734

23.8403
23.5145
23.4968
23.4728
23.4578

23.4123

23.3288

210 200 190

180 170 160

150 140 130 120 110

f1 (ppm)
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Parameter Value
1 Data File Name F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
8-H.fid/ fid
2 Title 8-H
3 Comment
4 Origin Varian
5 Owner
6 Site
7 Spectrometer inova
8 Author
9 Sclvent cdd3
10 Temperature 60.0
11 Pulse Sequence  s2pul
12 Number of Scans 32
13 Receiver Gain 30
14 Relaxation Delay  1.0000
15 Pulse Width 5.0000
16 Acquisition Time  4.0972
17 Acquisition Date  2018-01-13T13:16:22
18 Modification Date 2018-01-13T13:16:38
19 Spectrometer 499.85
Frequency
20 Spectral Width 7997.6
21 Lowest Frequency -999.8
22 Nucleus 1H
23 Acquired Size 32768
24 Spectral Size 65536
1 I J k
k. T f ok
[Fa} [l Te] L2l w @ =}
) S 5 &l @ o o
— — ™ — — (o] [t
T T T T T . T 1 T . T T
13 12 11 10 5 3 1 -1
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oS Guslo T
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Tite
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

[(oZ v o T U = I £ I N

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
8-C.fid/ fid
8-C

Varian

inova

cdcl3

60.0

s2pul

2048

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0428
2018-01-13T15:00:46
2018-01-13T15:01:12
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32768
65536

8-C 3 E 7 leig@pEng el B g g5
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f1 (ppm)
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

Y-S - N T N ¥ I N

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
9-H.fid/ fid
9-H

Varian

inova

cdd3

60.0

s2pul

16

30

1.0000

5.0000

4.0972
2018-01-13T10:45:16
2018-01-13T10:45:32
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
32768
65536
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Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Tite
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

[(oZ oo T U = I £ Y

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F./ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/
9-H.fid/ fid
9-H

Varian

inova

cdcl3

60.0

s2pul

16

30

1.0000

5.0000

4.0972
2018-01-13T710:45:16
2018-01-13T10:45:32
499.85

7997.6
-999.8
1H
32768
65536

9-H

8.0452

7.2596

8.4

7.8

7.7
f1 (ppm)

7.6



olSuilo T

BB Ews 535 )0

Parameter

1 Data File Name

2 Title
Comment

w

Origin
Owner
Site

Spectrometer
Author

W 0~ O b

Solvent

10 Temperature

11 Pulse Sequence

12 Number of Scans

13 Receiver Gain

14 Relaxation Delay

15 Pulse Width

16 Acquisition Time

17 Acquisition Date

18 Modification Date

19 Spectrometer
Frequency

20 Spectral Width

21 Lowest Frequency

22 Nucleus

23 Acquired Size

24 Spectral Size

Value

F:/ 1396-10-23/ Sarhandi/

9-C fid/ fid
9-C
new experiment

Varian

inova

cdd3

60.0

s2pul

2048

60

2.0000

7.5000

1.0428
2018-01-13T12:30:02
2018-01-13T12:30:08
125.70

31421.8
-1885.5
13C
32768
65536

BE 8 3 5 & 2% ads i 5 BORIgYaT
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